VSP1000
www.ti.com.cn ZHCS594A –SEPTEMBER 2011–REVISED OCTOBER 2011
用于CCD传感器的低功率，高速缓冲器
查询样品: VSP1000
1特性 说明
2• 高速： VSP1000 是一款高速，低噪声，快速建立，单位增益
缓冲器。 此款器件特别适合安装在电荷耦合器– 210 MHz, 3-dB 带宽
件（CCD）和模拟前端（AFE）之间。 此器件具有一• 快速建立时间

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
SPECIFIED
PACKAGE- PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT MEDIA,
PRODUCT LEAD DESIGNATOR RANGE MARKING NUMBER QUANTITY
VSP1000DSFT Tape and Reel, 250
VSP1000 QFN-6 DSF 0°C to +85°C VSP1000DSF
VSP1000DSFR Tape and Reel, 5000
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or visit the
device product folder at www.ti.com.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Over free-air temperature range, unless otherwise noted.